

**Document name** Fee Schedule and Service Information c-Verse Services

Document number: FE-TP-007

Version: 3.0

Related procedure:

FE-POL-001 Fees and Management of Outstanding Fees Policy Related policy: FE-PRO-001 Fees and Management of Outstanding Fees Procedule place to be

**Fees and Enrolments** Responsible S-MT:

Approved provider:	One Tree Community Services Incorporated	
Address:	Level 1, 277 Great Eastern Highway, Belmont. WA. 6104	
Telephone:	(08) 6250 4100	
Email:	information@onetree.org.au	
Chief Executive Officer:	Karri Hillier	

## Services daily fee schedules from 1st August 2023

All casual or late bookings will incur a \$5 above the fees listed below for each booking type

## **Approved provider information**

One Tree c-Verse Out of School	Out School Hours Care Fee Rates*				
Hours Care (OSHC)	BSC*	ASC*	VAC# (Standard)	VAC# (Minor¹)	VAC# (Major²)
Brentwood	38	44	89	99	104
Lithgow	23	37	67	77	82
Mundijong	33	38	81	91	96
Palmyra	31	42	82	92	97
Sussex Inlet	29	38	78	88	93
	*Casual bookings will be charged additional \$5 to the rates above.		# Late bookings (defined as less than one week prior to commencement of the holiday program) will be charged additional \$5 to the rates above.		

<sup>1</sup> Minor: Incursions, excursions where transportation is not required, entry fees less than \$10 p/child

<sup>2</sup> Major: Excursions with transportation, entry fees above \$10 p/child, cultural incursions

## **TEMPLATE**

Document name Fee Schedule and Service Information c-Verse Services

Document number: FE-TP-007

Version: 3.0

Related procedure:

Related policy: FE-POL-001 Fees and Management of Outstanding Fees Policy

FE-PRO-001 Fees and Management of Outstanding Fees Proceduse place to be

Responsible S-MT: Fees and Enrolments



All services are open Monday to Friday.

All services are closed during public holidays and two weeks at Christmas.

One Tree c-Verse Brentwood				
Session Type:	OSHC			
Address:	33 Moolyeen Rd, Brentwood, WA 6153			
Phone:	(08) 9316 2215		Mobile:	0418 457 630
Email:	oscbrentwood@onetree.org.au			
Hours of service:	Before school hours: 7.00am – 9.00am	After school hours: 3.00pm – 6.00pm		Vacation care: 7.00am – 6.00pm

One Tree c-Verse Lithgow				
Session Type:	OSHC			
Address:	c/- Lithgow Public School, 163 Mort St, Lithgow, NSW 2790			
Phone:	0477 566 606		Mobile:	0477 566 606
Email:	oshclithgow@onetree.org.au			
Hours of	Before school hours:	After school hours:		Vacation care:
service:	6.30am – 9.00 am	3.00pm – 6.00pm		6.30am – 6.00pm

One Tree c-Verse Mundijong					
Session Type:	OSHC				
Address:	Livesey Street, Mundijong, WA	Livesey Street, Mundijong, WA 6123			
Phone:	Mobile:			0418 855 045	
Email:	oshcmundijong@onetree.org.au				
Hours of	Before school hours:	After school hours:		Vacation care:	
service:	6.30am – 8.45 am	3.00pm – 6.00pm *Wednesday 2.30pm – 6pm		6.30am – 6.00pm	

One Tree c-Verse Palmyra				
OSHC				
43 Zenobia St, PALMYRA, WA 6157				
Mobile: 0499 711 331			0499 711 331	
oshcpalmyra@onetree.org.au				
Before school hours:	re school hours: After school hours:			
7.00am – 8.50am	3.00pm – 6.00pm *Wednesday 2.30pm – 6pm		7.00am – 6.00pm	
	OSHC 43 Zenobia St, PALMYRA, WA 619 oshcpalmyra@onetree.org.au Before school hours:	OSHC  43 Zenobia St, PALMYRA, WA 6157  oshcpalmyra@onetree.org.au  Before school hours: After sch 7.00am – 8.50am 3.00pm –	OSHC  43 Zenobia St, PALMYRA, WA 6157  Mobile: oshcpalmyra@onetree.org.au  Before school hours:  After school hours:	

One Tree c-Verse Sussex Inlet				
Session Type:	OSHC			
Address:	39 Thomson St, Sussex Inlet, NSW 2540			
Phone:	ı		Mobile:	0477 455 009
Email:	oshcsussexinlet@onetree.org.au			
Hours of	Before school hours:	After school hours:		Vacation care:
service:	6.30am – 9.00am	3.00 pm – 6.00pm		6.30am – 6.00pm